C30902EH_Rev.2022.02    Page 1 of 9
Datasheet
Photon Detection
Key Features
• Spectral response 400 nm – 1100 nm
• Low Dark Current
• Low Noise at Room Temperature

C30902EH and C30921EH Avalanche Photodiodes
Low Noise Reach-Through APD for low light level detection
Table 2: Ordering Information
Parameter C30902EH C30902EH-2 C30902BH C30921EH
Reach-Through APD X
Geiger Mode SPAD1
Ball Lens   X
Flat Glass Window X X  X
Active Area Shape Circular
Useful Area 0.2 mm2
Useful Diameter 0.5 mm
905 nm Filter  X
TO-18 package X
Light Pipe    X
Note 1: Please refer to the C30902SH datasheet for photon counting applications in the Geiger Mode.
Table 3: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Condition Value Units
Forward Current IF
RMS 5
mA
Single Peak, 1 s  50
Total Power dissipation Ptot  60 mW
Reverse Current IR
RMS 0.2
mA
Single Peak, 1s 1
Storage Temperature TS  -60 … 100
°C
Operating Temperature TOp  -40 … 85
Note 1: Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to
the device.
Note 2: Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
www.excelitas.com Page 3 of 9 C30902EH_Rev.2022.02
C30902EH and C30921EH Avalanche Photodiodes
Low Noise Reach-Through APD for low light level detection
Table 4: Electrical Specifications
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Recommended Operating Gain M  150